Item No.	Est. Quantity	Unit	Description & Unit Price in Words	Unit Price in Figures	Extended Amount
9	25	L.F.	Remove Existing Barb Wire Fence, complete, per plans and specs, per unit	\$ 50.50	<u>\$1,250,₩</u>
			SCHEDULE "A" TOTAL:	\$ 99,8	37 00

Item No.	Est. Quantity	Unit	Description & Unit Price in Words	Unit Price in Figures	Extended Amount
SCHEI	OULE "B" .	- DRAII	NAGE		
10	150	L.F.	Furnish and Install 6' x 3' RCB, including embedment, complete in place, per unit Seven hundred several Dollars & Cents	\$ 776.00 -	\$ 5,500.9
11		EA.	Furnish and Install TxDOT STD. FW-0 Conc. Headwall, including headwall modification, diffuser blocks and concrete apron, complete in place, per unit	\$ 16,000,000	\$ <u>10,000,00</u> .
12	-1	EA.	Furnish and Install TxDOT STD. PW-1 Conc. Headwall, complete in place, per unit Dollars & Cents	\$5,000,° -	\$ 5,000,00
13	45	S.Y.	Construct Class "C" Reinforced Concrete Pilot Channels, including 6" Curbs, complete in place, per unit	\$ 200,00	§9,000,0°.
14	450	C.Y.	Channel Excavation, including hauling and disposal of excess material, complete, per unit Dollars & Cents	\$ 30,00	₹ <u>}3'200'क</u>
15	845	C.Y.	Railroad Swale Excavation (Swale 'A' and 'B'), including using on other portions of the project, hauling and disposal of excess material, complete, per unit	· <u>\$ 30.</u>	\$25,350°

Item No.	Est. Quantity	Unit	Description & Unit Price in Words	Unit Price in Figures	Extended Amount
16	1,225	S.Y.	Furnish and Install Curlex Erosion Blanket, complete in place, per unit Dollars & Cents	<u>\$ 1.00 -</u>	\$1,275,4
17	385	S.Y.	Furnish and Install 12" Rock Grouted Rip Rap (per TxDOT Item 432), complete in place, per unit Dollars & Cents	\$ 40. au	\$15,400; 0 5
18	110	S.Y.	Bermuda Solid Sod, including fertilizer and watering until established, complete in place, per unit Dollars & Cents	\$5, ⁹⁵ _	\$ 5/50,5% _
19	600	S.Y.	Hydromulch, including fertilizer and watering until established, complete in place, per unit	<u>s -</u>	<u>\$ (200.99 .</u>
			SCHEDULE "B" TOTAL:	\$ 196,12	5,0

Item No.	Est. Quantity	Unit	Description & Unit Price in Words	Unit Price in Figures	Extended Amount
SCHEI	OULE "C"	- MILL	ENNIUM POND IMPROVEMENTS		
20	670	S.Y.	Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete Pilot Channels, complete, per unit Dollars &	\$ 5.0° -	\$ 3,350.59
		÷	Cents Cents	,	
21	27	S.Y.	Remove and Dispose of Rock Rip Rap, complete, per unit Dollars & Cents	<u>\$ 10,000 -</u>	<u>\$ 296.# -</u>
22	1	L.S.	Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete Detention Pond Outlet Structure, complete, per unit Dollars & Cents	<u>\$ 5,000.99</u> _	\$ 5,000, <u>ee</u>
23	3	Ac.	Clearing and Grubbing, including tree removal, complete per unit	<u>\$ 7,000.00 </u> _	§ Ce,600,∞

Item No.	Est. Quantity	Unit	Description & Unit Price in Words	Unit Price in Figures	Extended Amount
24	350	C.Y.	Channel Excavation, including hauling and disposal of excess material, complete, per unit Dollars & Cents	<u>s 30.00</u> -	\$ <u> \$\\$500,\\\</u>
25	75	S.Y.	Furnish and Install 12" Rock Grouted Rip Rap (per TxDOT Item 432), complete in place, per unit Dollars & Cents	<u>s 40 'as -</u>	\$ 3,000,°
26	1	L.S.	Construct 4000 psi Reinforced Concrete Detention Pond Outlet Structure, complete in place, per unit Dollars & Cents	<u>\$€0,000,92</u>	\$20,000. 0
27	680	S.Y.	Construct Class "C" Reinforced Concrete Pilot Channels, including 6" Curbs, complete in place, per unit Dollars & Cents	<u>\$ 75.50</u>	\$51,000,00
28	7,800	C.Y.	Pond Excavation, including hauling and disposal of excess material, complete, per unit	s (Ce,4) -	\$177,978 <u>cu</u>
29	295	C.Y.	Berm Compaction (using on-site excavated soils), complete in place, per unit Dollars & Cents	\$ 30.00	56,850.0 <u>e</u>
30	128	S.Y.	Furnish and Install 12" Rock Grouted Rip Rap (per TxDOT Item 432), complete in place, per unit Dollars & Cents	§40, ∞ -	\$5,1 <u>20</u> ,62
31	1,075	S.Y.	Bermuda Solid Sod, including fertilizer and watering until established, complete in place, per unit Dollars & Cents	sH,500 -	<u>ું મે, ૪૦૦, બ્ય</u>
32	11,950	S.Y.	Hydromulch, including fertilizer and watering until established, complete in place, per unit Dollars & Cents	<u>\$(), 56</u>	<u>\$5,975.50</u>
			SCHEDULE "C" TOTAL:	\$ 781,	343.00-

Item No.	Est. Quantity	Unit	Description & Unit Price in Words	Unit Price in Figures	Extended Amount	
ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1 - DRAINAGE CHANNEL						
A-1	1 .	EA.	Capital Improvement Project Signs, complete in place, per unit Dollars & Cents	\$ 500.00	\$500.9	
A-2	1	L.S.	Additional Temporary Erosion Control for Channel Improvements, complete in place, per unit Dollars & Cents	<u>\$),000.95</u> _	<u>\$1,000,000</u>	
A-3	70.00	L.F.	Furnish, Install and Remove Temporary Fencing, complete per unit Dollars & Cents	<u>\$ 10,∞</u> _	<u>\$ 700, es _</u>	
A-4	0.20	Ac.	Clearing and Grubbing, including tree removal, complete per unit Tour fusional Dollars & Cents	84.800.cm	\$ 800 sp _	
A-5	1	L.S.	Remove, Salvage and Return to Resident Existing Windsor Block Wall at 606 Keith Drive, complete per unit Dollars & Cents	\$ Z000,8	\$2,000	
A-6	1	L.S.	Remove, Salvage and Return to Resident Existing Railroad Tie Wall at 606 Keith Drive, complete per unit Dollars & Cents	§ 7,000.ªª.	\$ 2,000,ce	
A-7	800	S.F.F.	Furnish and Install Concrete Segmental Block Wall for channel, including backfill, drain pipe, filter fabric, per the plans and specs, complete in place, per unit Dollars & Cents	<u>\$ 38,₩</u> _	<u>\$30,400,es</u>	
A-8	1,050	C.Y.	Channel Excavation, including hauling and disposal of excess material, complete, per unit Dollars & Cents	\$70, 50 -	⁸ Sľ.	
A-9	1	L.S.	Remove, Salvage and Reinstall Existing Wooden Pedestrian Bridge, complete in place, per unit Dollars & Cents	\$ 10,000,00	\$10,000, se	

Item No.	Est. Quantity	Unit	Description & Unit Price in Words	Unit Price in Figures	Extended Amount
A-10	40	S.Y.	Construct Class "C" Reinforced Concrete Pilot Channels, including 6" Curbs, complete in place, per unit Dollars & Cents	<u>\$ 700.06</u> _	\$8,000,4
A-11	130	S.Y.	Construct Class "C" Reinforced Concrete Pilot Channel with 24" Leveling Pad for Wall, including 6" Curbs, complete in place, per unit Dollars & Cents	\$ 200,000	\$ 7CL DXC) ==
A-12	250	S.Y.	Furnish and Install Reinforced Turf Mat, including anchors, complete in place, per unit Dollars &	§ (4.90 _	<u>६ ५,०००.०</u>
A-13	555	S.Y.	Bermuda Solid Sod, including fertilizer and watering until established, complete in place, per unit Dollars & Cents	\$4.00	\$ 7,720,00
A-14	1,400	S.Y.	Hydromulch, including fertilizer and watering until established, complete in place, per unit Dollars & Cents	\$ 6. ≤ -	\$ 700.00
A-15	2	LOT	Adjust Existing Residential Irrigation Systems, complete in place, per unit One Trocket Dollars & Cents	\$ 1,000,00	\$7,000, \$0 .
A-16	275	L.F.	Remove and Replace Chain Link Fence, including posts and concrete foundations, complete in place, per unit Dollars & Cents	\$ 5,40	\$ 1,375. **
			ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1 TOTAL:	\$ 117,49	i5 .

BID#2020-11-30 CIP#DR1901

BASE	BID	SCHEDU	LE:

SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 'A':

DEMOLITION/PREPARATION/CONTROLS

SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 'B': DRAINAGE

SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE 'C': MILLENNIUM POND IMPROVEMENTS

TOTAL AMOUNT BID, FOR BASE BID ITEMS 1 THROUGH 32, INCLUSIVE:

\$ 577,32500

CALENDAR DAY BID FOR BASE BID:

ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1:

TOTAL AMOUNT BID, FOR BASE BID ITEMS A-1 THROUGH A-16, INCLUSIVE:

\$ 112,675,00

Additional calendar day bid for add alternate no. 1: 30

BID ENDORSEMENT

The Contractor hereby agrees to commence work within Ten (10) days after the date written notice to do so shall have been given to him, and to substantially complete the same within calendar days after the date of the written notice to commence work subject to such extensions of time as are provided by the General and Special Conditions. The work proposed to be done shall be accepted when fully completed and finished in accordance with the plans and specifications.						
In the event of the award of a contract to the une Bond for the full amount of the contract.	dersigned, the undersigned will furnish a Performance Bond and Payment					
The undersigned certifies that the bid prices corcorrect and final.	ntained in this proposal have been carefully checked and are submitted as					
NOTE: Unit and lump sum prices must be sho of discrepancy the words shall control.	wn in words and figures for each item listed in the proposal and in the event					
Receipt is hereby acknowledged for th	e following addenda to the contract documents:					
Addendum No. 1 dated Addendum No. 2 dated	Received T.T. Received					
their firm, that they have read this entire bid pr	al and their endorsement of same, represents that they are authorized to obligate roposal package, is aware of the covenants contained herein and will abide by mittals will be considered as being responsive only if entire Bid Package plus completed. Total Amount Bid: \$690,000 Total Days Bid:					
	Iron T Construction Contractor By: Travis Theobald (please print name)					
	By: Travis Theobald (please print name)					
	Signature:					
	Title: President					
Seal and Authorization (If a Corporation)	C204 Doreen Dr. Address					
	Bryant, Saline, AR. 77022 City, County, State and Zip					
	(501)970-1435 U.A. Telephone Fax No.					
	E-Mail Address: Non-+@yahoo, com					